
NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL FINANCE & ORGANIZATION SERVICES

2025/26 PROPERTY TAX REQUEST AUTHORITY CERTIFICATION

ASHLAND-GREENWOOD PUBLIC SCHS (78-0001-000)

Total Certified Property Tax Request Authority 

Additional Base Growth % Allowed with Board Approval 

Additional Property Tax Request Authority Allowed with Board Approval

Maximum Certified Property Tax Request Authority Including Board Approved Amount 

SECTION A TOTAL BASE REVENUE CALCULATION

SECTION B TOTAL BASE GROWTH PERCENTAGE

2024/25 Property Tax 

2022/23 Other Non-Property Tax 

2023/24 SPED 

2024/25 TEEOSA 

TOTAL BASE REVENUE CALCULATION

Base Growth

Membership Growth 

LEP Growth 

Poverty Growth  

TOTAL BASE GROWTH RATE PERCENTAGE

SECTION C TOTAL CALCULATED REVENUE CAP FOR 2025/26

(Section A Total x Section B Total)

TOTAL REVENUE CAP

SECTION D TOTAL PROPERTY TAX REQUEST AUTHORITY FOR 2025/26

(Section C Total Revenue Cap minus sum of items listed in this section)

2023/24 Other Non-Property Tax (minus)

2024/25 SPED (minus)

2025/26 TEEOSA (minus)

2024/25 Unused Property Tax Authority (add)

TOTAL CERTIFIED PROPERTY TAX REQUEST AUTHORITY

SECTIONS E - G ADDITIONAL BOARD APPROVAL INFORMATION

           Additional Property Tax Authority Allowed with Board Approval

Additional Base Growth % Allowed with Board Approval 

ALMAXIMUM CERTIFIED PROPERTY TAX REQUEST AUTHORITY INCLUDING BOARD APPROVED

Some numbers may be rounded for presentation. For program contacts and additional information on how data was 

calculated visit www.education.ne.gov/fos/budgeting-school-district/property-tax-authority

%

$1,717,022 

$1,707,619 

$1,628,889 

$1,945,882 

$2,070,388 

$13,417,138 

$8,000,839 

%

%

%

%

 4.7934 %

 3.0000 

 1.7934 

 0.0000 

 0.0000 

 6 

$0 

 6 %

$805,028 

$8,527,845 

$14,060,275 

$1,878,929 

$9,332,873 

06/09/2025

$8,527,845 

$805,028 

$9,332,873 


