NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SCHOOL FINANCE & ORGANIZATION SERVICES

2025/26 PROPERTY TAX REQUEST AUTHORITY CERTIFICATION

ASHLAND-GREENWOOD PUBLIC SCHS (78-0001-000)

Total Certified Property Tax Request Authority	\$8,527,845
Additional Base Growth % Allowed with Board Approval	6 %
Additional Property Tax Request Authority Allowed with Board Approval	\$805,028
Maximum Certified Property Tax Request Authority Including Board Approved Amount	\$9,332,873

SECTION A TOTAL BASE REVENUE CALCULATION	
2024/25 Property Tax	\$8,000,839
2022/23 Other Non-Property Tax	\$1,717,022
2023/24 SPED	\$1,628,889
2024/25 TEEOSA	\$2,070,388
TOTAL BASE REVENUE CALCULATION	\$13,417,138
SECTION B TOTAL BASE GROWTH PERCENTAGE	
Base Growth	3.0000 %
Membership Growth	1.7934 %
LEP Growth	0.0000 %
Poverty Growth	0.0000 %
TOTAL BASE GROWTH RATE PERCENTAGE	4.7934 %
SECTION C TOTAL CALCULATED REVENUE CAP FOR 2025/26	
(Section A Total x Section B Total)	
TOTAL REVENUE CAP	\$14,060,275
SECTION D TOTAL PROPERTY TAX REQUEST AUTHORITY FOR 2025/26	
(Section C Total Revenue Cap minus sum of items listed in this section)	
2023/24 Other Non-Property Tax (minus)	\$1,878,929
2024/25 SPED (minus)	\$1,707,619
2025/26 TEEOSA (minus)	\$1,945,882
2024/25 Unused Property Tax Authority (add)	\$0

\$8,527,845

TOTAL CERTIFIED PROPERTY TAX REQUEST AUTHORITY

SECTIONS E - G ADDITIONAL BOARD APPROVAL INFORMATION	
Additional Base Growth % Allowed with Board Approval	6 %
Additional Property Tax Authority Allowed with Board Approval	\$805,028
ALMAXIMUM CERTIFIED PROPERTY TAX REQUEST AUTHORITY INCLUDING BOARD APPROVED	\$9,332,873

Some numbers may be rounded for presentation. For program contacts and additional information on how data was calculated visit www.education.ne.gov/fos/budgeting-school-district/property-tax-authority